CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 1
Date 5-14-20

Contract No. PRKS-2020-06 for the following public work: Green Island Park Tennis Courts Project
between McCabe Construction, Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated_February 13, 2020, is hereby
changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:
None

The following specitic work is hereby added to such contract:

Changes to new electrical service S - 715.00
Dispose of 1209 CY of unsuitable soil/trash and replace with granular fill $18,666.96
Upgraded court surfacing material S 5134.80
Drinking fountain plumbing accommodations § 1950.00

By virtue of such changes in the contract. the following revisions shall be made in the contract

price:
Contract Price ---------=mmmmmmmmmemee e - $1.123.920.00
Contract price decreased by eliminations ------- $ 0.00
Contract price increased by additions =====-=---- $ 26.466.76
Net Beduetions or Additions (Strike out one)------=====mmmemmemumx $§  26466.76
Revised Contract Price --- = e $1,150,386.76
Maﬁmegwem»mwfuo CITY OF LA CROSSE BY BOARD OF

PUBLIC WORKS
bond T AdRE
COCifﬂCTOR

[ HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability assumed by the

foregoing addenda to contract, or that provisio een made to pa\ the liability that will accrue thereunder
(WS 62.13-12: 62.09-10-f) /

Controller

(Form approved by Common Council April 11, 1983)




