CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

No. 2
Date 7-2-20

Contract No. PRKS-2020-06 for the following public work: Green Island Park Tennis Courts Project
between McCabe Construction, Inc. and the City of La Crosse, dated_February 13, 2020, is hereby
changed in the following particulars, to-wit:

The following specific work is hereby eliminated from such contract:
Omit tennis court nets -$2080.00
The following specific work is hereby added to such contract:

Upgrade tennis court net posts $ 1381.60

By virtue of such changes in the contract, the following revisions shall be made in the contract

price:
Contract Price $1.150,386.76
Contract price decreased by eliminations------- $ 2080.00
Contract price increased by additions ----------- $ 1381.60
Net Deductions or Additions-(Strike out one) $ -698.40
Revised Contract Price $1,149,688.36
I\Qc(}/ﬂié ConsTRUCTION ENC CITY OF LA CROSSE BY BOARD OF

% PUBLIC WORKS
CON CTQOR

X

[ HEREBY CERTIFY that there are sufficient funds in the treasury to meet the liability assumed by the
foregoing addenda to contract, or that provision has been made to pay the liability that will accrue thereunder.
(WS 62.15-12; 62.09-10-1)

Controller

(Form approved by Common Council April 11, 1983)



